

February 20, 2024

DC Department of Parks and Recreation 1250 U St, NW Washington, DC 20009

Re: Letter of Support for Art All Night, Mount Pleasant

To whom it may concern,

ANC1D supports the application by District Bridges for amplification at the "Art All Night, Mount Pleasant" event, which will take place on Friday, September 27, 2024, from 6:00 to 10:00 PM. Art All Night is an annual celebration of what makes the Mount Pleasant community special: our artists, our vibrant history, and our love for our local businesses. In 2024, this event will end one hour earlier than it has in previous years, reducing the impact of amplification on nearby residents. In addition, event organizers will ensure that ADA accessible porta-potties are on site to reduce impacts on neighborhood businesses.

ANC1D looks forward to this annual event and appreciates the tremendous value it brings to the Mount Pleasant community.

Sincerely,

Angela Allison, Chair

Advisory Neighborhood Commission 1D